2009-10 Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions

Includes double majors.

Agriculture and related sciences
Architecture

Area, ethnic, cultural, and gender studies
Biological and biomedical sciences
Business, management, and marketing
Communication and journalism
Communications technologies
Computer and information sciences
Construction trades

Education

Engineering

Engineering technologies

English language and literature/letters
Family and consumer sciences

Foreign languages

Health professions and clinical sciences
History

Legal professions

Liberal arts and sciences, and humanities
Library science

Mathematics and statistics

Mechanic and repair technologies
Multi/interdisciplinary studies

Natural resources and conservation
Parks, recreation, leisure, and fitness
Personal and culinary services
Philosophy and religious studies
Physical sciences

Precision production

Undergraduate Awards

Graduate Awards

Award of
less than
1 year

114

6

21

2
1,160

24
120
273
120

175
91
100
45
4,277

43
14

133
23
39
11

382

240

Award of

at least 1

but less
than 2
years

149

281

34

69

314

79

93

2,609

110

360

1,396

238

Associates
degree

94

10

11
2,199
172
225
752
217
183
150
716

182
25
5,219

333
5,200

445
48
115
76
451

79

Award of

at least 2

but less
than 4
years

163

34
23
27
14
407

138

64

515

49

166

Bachelors
degree

227
168
245
2,175
7,746
1,596
42
832
37
2,578
1,138
215
1,364
254
830
2,143
578
125
351

490

829
379
775

53
436
742

Postbaccal
aureate
certificate

145
13

19

844
16

362

a7

27

Masters
degree

39
162
16
158
4,070
78

500

8,137
346
59
202
161
29
2,966
10

33

46

28

86

96
22
86

33
85

Post-
masters
certificate

255

90

Doctors
degree
(research)

12

131
348
11

26

790
103

15
11
18
130
18

24

15
17

53

practice)

Doctors
degree
(professio

Total

798
343
300
2,477
15,983
1,904
357
2,332
1,248
12,914
1,761
1,382
1,679
806
948
18,820
606
1,621
5,611
39

601
1,453
1,039
581
969
2,331
474
889
723

960

930



2009-10 Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions

Includes double majors.

Psychology

Public administration and social services
Science technologies

Security and protective services

Social sciences

Theology and religious vocations
Transportation and materials moving
Visual and performing arts

Total

Source: U.S. Department of Education, IPEDS Completion Survey

Undergraduate Awards

Graduate Awards

Award of
less than
1 year

15

613
17
18

174
34

8,300

Award of

at least 1

but less
than 2
years

16
59
20

4

93

5,963

Associates
degree

129
904

28
103

537

18,628

Award of

at least 2

but less
than 4
years

56
16

1,675

Bachelors
degree

1,952
561

616
2,944
492
51
2,056

35,020

Postbaccal
aureate
certificate

66
12

17

33
37

1,666

Masters
degree

1,274
1,466
10
199
111
382

137

21,032

Post-
masters
certificate

24
1

372

Doctors
degree
(research)

270
87

11

69
23

2,207

Doctors
degree
(professio
nal
practice)

39

13

25

1,967

Total

3,631
2,287
12
2,419
3,178
1,017
388
2,909

96,830



