2009-10 Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions

Includes double majors.

	Undergraduate Awards				Graduate Awards						
	Award of less than 1 year	Award of at least 1 but less than 2 years	Associates degree	Award of at least 2 but less than 4 years	Bachelors degree	Postbaccal aureate certificate	Masters degree	Post- masters certificate	Doctors degree (research)	Doctors degree (professio nal practice)	Total
Agriculture and related sciences	114	149	94	163	227		39		12		798
Architecture	6				168	7	162				343
Area, ethnic, cultural, and gender studies	21	1	10		245	1	16		6		300
Biological and biomedical sciences	2		11		2,175		158		131		2,477
Business, management, and marketing	1,160	281	2,199	34	7,746	145	4,070		348		15,983
Communication and journalism	5	6	172	23	1,596	13	78		11		1,904
Communications technologies	24	34	225	27	42		5				357
Computer and information sciences	120	69	752	14	832	19	500		26		2,332
Construction trades	273	314	217	407	37						1,248
Education	120	7	183		2,578	844	8,137	255	790		12,914
Engineering		8	150		1,138	16	346		103		1,761
Engineering technologies	175	79	716	138	215		59				1,382
English language and literature/letters	91		2		1,364	5	202		15		1,679
Family and consumer sciences	100	93	182		254	5	161		11		806
Foreign languages	45		25		830	1	29		18		948
Health professions and clinical sciences	4,277	2,609	5,219	64	2,143	362	2,966	90	130	960	18,820
History					578		10		18		606
Legal professions	43	110	333		125	47	33			930	1,621
Liberal arts and sciences, and humanities	14		5,200		351		46				5,611
Library science	9		2				28				39
Mathematics and statistics			1		490		86		24		601
Mechanic and repair technologies	133	360	445	515							1,453
Multi/interdisciplinary studies	23	1	48		829	27	96		15		1,039
Natural resources and conservation	39	9	115		379		22		17		581
Parks, recreation, leisure, and fitness	11	7	76	1	775	6	86		7		969
Personal and culinary services	382	1,396	451	49	53						2,331
Philosophy and religious studies			1		436		33		4		474
Physical sciences			9		742		85		53		889
Precision production	240	238	79	166							723

2009-10 Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions

Includes double majors.

	Undergraduate Awards										
	Award of less than 1 year	Award of at least 1 but less than 2 years	Associates degree	Award of at least 2 but less than 4 years	Bachelors degree	Postbaccal aureate certificate	Masters degree	Post- masters certificate	Doctors degree (research)	Doctors degree (professio nal practice)	Total
Psychology			6		1,952	66	1,274	24	270	39	3,631
Public administration and social services	15	16	129		561	12	1,466	1	87		2,287
Science technologies	2						10				12
Security and protective services	613	59	904		616	17	199		11		2,419
Social sciences	17		4		2,944	33	111		69		3,178
Theology and religious vocations	18	20	28	2	492	37	382	2	23	13	1,017
Transportation and materials moving	174	4	103	56	51						388
Visual and performing arts	34	93	537	16	2,056	3	137		8	25	2,909
Total	8,300	5,963	18,628	1,675	35,020	1,666	21,032	372	2,207	1,967	96,830

Source: U.S. Department of Education, IPEDS Completion Survey